
-CONFERENCE FOR FOOD PROTECTION 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 2006-2008 

 VOTING MEMBERS 
 
Terms          
Expire State Regulatory Agencies  
  
2012 Mary Glassburner 

KS Dept. of Health & Environment 
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 330 
Topeka, KS 66612 
785/296-1705 FAX/296-6522 
mglassbu@kdhe.state.ks.us 
 

2008 David Gifford  
WA Dept. of Health 
P.O. Box 47824 
Olympia, WA  98504-7824 
360/236-3074 FAX/236-2257 
dave.gifford@doh.wa.gov 
 

2012 Barbara Gerzonich 
NY State Dept. of Health 
547 River St., Rm. 515 
Troy, NY 12180 
518/402-7600 FAX/402-7609 
bmg02@health.state.ny.us 
 

2010 Lorna Girard   
 MN Dept. of Agriculture            

625 Robert Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55155-2538  
651/201-6591 FAX/297-5637 
lorna.girard@state.mn.us 
 

2008 Bud Anderson 
VA Dept. of Agriculture 
4677 Brookridge Road 
Roanoke, VA 24014 
540/427-1579 
banderson@vdacs.virginia.gov 
 

2010 Debi Williams 
FL Dept. of Ag. & Consumer Svcs. 
3125 Conner Blvd., Rm. 288 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650 
850/488-3951 FAX/488-7806 
williadk@doacs.state.fl.us 
 

               
               
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Local Regulatory Agencies
 

2012 Jeff Luedeman 
              City of Bloomington 
              1800 W. Old Shakopee Road 
              Bloomington, MN 55431-3027 
              952/563-8977 FAX/563-8949 
              jluedeman@ci.bloomington,mn.us 
  
2008 Ben Gale 
 County of Santa Clara   
 Dept. of Environmental Health 
 1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300 
 San Jose, CA 95112-2716 
              408/918-1955   FAX/298-6261 
 ben.gale@deh.co.scl.ca.us 
 
2010      Thomas Coffill 
              City of Boston Health Dept. 

1010 Massachusetts Avenue, 4th Fl. 
Boston, MA 02118 

              617/635-5326 FAX/635-5388 
Thomas.Goodfellow.isd@ci.boston.ma.us 
 
 2012     Bill Hardister 

                Mecklenburg County Health Dept. 
700 N. Tryon Street, Suite 208 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2236 
704/336-5533 FAX/319-9529 

Bill.Hardister@mecklemburgCountyNC.gov 
 

2008 Elizabeth Nutt 
Tulsa City/County Health Dept. 
4616 E. 15th St. 
Tulsa, OK  74112-6199 
918/595-4301 FAX/595-4339 
eanutt@tulsa-health.org 
 

2010 Glenda Christy  
 Allegheny Co. Health Dept. 

3901 Penn Ave.  Bldg. #1 
Pittsburgh, PA 15224-1318 
412/578-8044 FAX/578-8190 
gchristy@achd.net 
 

 Academic Institution  
 
2008 Richard Linton, Ph. D. 

Purdue University  
745 Agriculture Mall Drive 
Department of Food Science 
W. Lafayette, IN 47907 
765/494-6451 FAX/494-7953 
lintonr@purdue.edu 
 

 
 

Industry 
 
2008 Dan Smyly, Ph. D.   
 The Coca-Cola Company 
              P.O. Box 1734,  NAT  342 

Atlanta, GA 30301 
404/676-7962 FAX/598-7962 
dsmyly@na.ko.com 
 

2010 Brady Daniels 
EcoSure 
3524 University Avenue 
Highland Park, IL 60035 
847/732-9407 

             brady.daniels@mac.com 
 
2012 John Gurrisi 

Darden Restaurants, Inc. 
5900 Lake Ellenor Drive 
Orlando, FL 32809 
407/245-6842 FAX/245-5173 
jgurrisi@darden.com 
 

2008 Larry Kohl 
              Walt Disney World Company 
              P.O. Box 10000 
              Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830-1000 
              407/397-6060 FAX/397-6630 
              Larry.kohl@disney.com 
 
2012 Cory Hedman 

Hannaford Bros. Co.  
145 Pleasant Hill Road 
Scarborough, ME 04074 
207/885-3918 FAX/885-2168 
chedman@hannaford.com 
 

2010 Fred Reimers 
Food Marketing Institute 
655 15th St., 7th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
202/220-0660 FAX/220-0876 
reimers.fred@aol.com 

 
 Consumer 
 
2010 Alison Rein 

National Consumers League 
1701 "K" Street, NW  Suite 1200 

              Washington, DC  20006 
202/835-3323 FAX/835-0747 

              alisonr@nclnet.org 
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Federal Agencies  
 
 Kevin Smith 
              Food & Drug Administration 
              5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
              College Park, MD 20740-3835 

301/436-2149 FAX/436-2672 
Kevin.Smith@fda.hhs.gov 
 
Amelia Sharar, Ph.D. 
USDA/FSIS, OPPD 
300 12th Street, S.W. 
Annex Building, Room 405 
Washington, DC 20250 
202/205-0210 FAX/205-0080 
Amelia.Sharar@usda.gov 
 
Arthur P. Liang, MD, MPH 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
1600 Clifton Road, MS C-09 
Atlanta, GA 30333 
404/639-2213 
aliang@cdc.gov 
 

                              EX-OFFICIO NONVOTING MEMBERS 
 

Chair Council I 
 
              Lee M. Cornman 
              FL Dept.Agriculture & Cons. Svcs 

3125 Conner Blvd. C-18 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650 
850/245-5547 FAX/488-7946 
cornmal@doacs.state.fl.us 
 

             Vice-Chair Council I 
              
 Pam Williams 
 Yum! Brands, Inc. 
 675 Mansell Road, Suite 200 
 Roswell, GA 30076 
 770/990-2000 FAX 678/352-8874 
 Pam.williams@yum.com 

 
             Chair Council II 
 

John Gurrisi 
Darden Restaurants, Inc. 
5900 Lake Ellenor Drive 
Orlando, FL 32809 
407/245-6842 FAX/245-5173 
jgurrisi@darden.com 
 
Vice-Chair Council II 
 
Aggie Hale 
FL Dept. of Agriculture & Cons. Svcs. 
3125 Conner Blvd., Suite H 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650 
850/245-5520 FAX/245-5551 
halea@doacs.state.fl..us 
 

  
 
 
 
 Chair Council III 
               
              David Ludwig              

              Maricopa Co. Environmental Svcs. 
1001 N. Central Avenue, Suite 300 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602/506-6971 FAX/506-6862 

             dludwig@mail.maricopa.gov 
 
 Vice-Chair Council III 
 
 Ken Rosenwinkel 
 Jewel-Osco/Albertson’s 
 1955 W. North Avenue 
 Melrose Park, IL 60160 
 708/531-6787 FAX/531-6693 
 Ken.rosenwinkel@albertsons.com 
 
 Canadian Representative 

 
James Drew 
Manitoba Health 
4th Floor, 300 Carlton Street 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
Canada R3G 1V7 
204/788-6745 FAX/948-2040 
jdrew@gov.mb.ca 
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 Issue Chair (2006-2008) 
 

Vicki Everly 
Santa Clara Co. Dept. of Env. Health 
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300 
San Jose, CA 95112-2716 
408/918-3490 FAX/298-6261 
Vicki.Everly@deh.sccgov.org 
 

 Program Chair (2006-2008) 
 
Don Schaffner, Ph.D. 
Rutgers University 
65 Dudley Road 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
732/932-9611X214 FAX/932-6776 
schaffner@aesop.rutgers.edu 
 

 Past Chair 
 
             Janice D. Buchanon 
             DeKalb Co. Environmental Health 
 445 Winn Way, Suite 320 
              Decatur, GA 30031 
 404/508-7900 FAX/508-7979 
 jdbuchanon@gdph.state.ga.us 
 
 Executive Assistant 
 

Lisa Wright 
Jack in the Box Inc. 
9357 Spectrum Center Blvd. 
San Diego, CA 92123-1444 
858/571-2474 FAX/694-1525 
ewright1@san.rr.com 
 

              Executive Director   
 
Trevor Hayes 
Conference for Food Protection 
1085 Denio Avenue 
Gilroy, CA 95020-9206 
408/848-2255 FAX/848-2255 
twhgilroy@starband.net 
 
Jeff Lineberry 
Conference for Food Protection 
1302 Silver Spur Circle 
Lincoln, CA 95648-2070 
916/645-2439; FAX/645-2439 
jlineber@earthlink.net 
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